August Open Exhibit
Juried by Nancy Daly
August 7-September 6, 2020

The Art League Award for Best in Show
Sally Davies Labyrinth of Life: View From the Top of the Whitney, NYC

Honorable Mentions

Jose Eduardo Barros Castillo Eden
Ellen Delaney Ocean Boulevard
Keith Fairbrother Mask UP
Leslie Landerkin Fallen Branch or Art Installation?
Linda Lowery Standing
Marta Nammack Afternoon Smoke Break
Keith Parks Spin Cycle
Maureen Rabinovitz Spring Cleaning
Alyse Radenovic Matan Torah
Jane Thomas Mr. T

Artists Entered: 205 | Works Accepted: 103

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of
purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



0068

0005

0045

0101

0005

0088

0091

0040

0009

0022

0089

0077

0027

0046

0094

0080

0040

0082

0003

0037

0056

0027

ADAMS, Y.

AMIN, F.

ANTICO, J.

ARNOLD, C.

BACHMAN, K.

BAKER, R.

BALKUS, D.

BARBIERI, A.

BARROWS CASTILLO, J.

BARTHELL, B.

BAYNARD, S.

BOCHES, J.

BORGHESE, M.

BRODFUEHRER, C.

BROWNE, S.

BUSSIERE, Y.

CAPESTANY, C.

CAROLUS, M.

CARVAJAL, M.

CICCONI, D

CICCONI, H

COLBROTH, R.

NAP TIME

MAR AZUL 2

OVERPASS

RED GOLDFISH

SYCAMORE

SUNSET OVER MOSBY MOUNTAIN -

CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA

SUMMER DAY

FIREWORKS

EDEN

NO PLACE I KNOW

YOUNG, ANGRY OWL

MATED PUFFINS

LAVA LADY

ARRIVAL, DYKE MARSH PRESERVE

ALTERED POT WITH HANDLES

THE DANCING TREES OF KAZAKHSTAN

VIOLET-CROWNED HUMMINGBIRD

DAWN

PAINTING WITH PATTERNS

WHERE IT ALL BEGINS

DAISIES AT MY WINDOW

FULL GALLOP

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

GLASS

ACRYLIC COLLAGE

OIL

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

GLASS LAVA ROCK

DRAWING GRAPHITE

STONEWARE

MIXED MEDIA

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC CANVAS

ACRYLIC

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

$420

$300

$1200

$150

$795

$200

$125

$1200

$500

$1200

$125

$300

$225

$425

$135

$950

$435

$150

$650

$600

$865

$475



*%

0043

0109

0013

0032

0074

0078

0075

0067

0084

0032

0069

0013

0041

0024

0035

0029

0083

0031

0025

0014

0009

0087

CROWN CYR, A.

CYBYK, A.

DAVID, C.

DAVIES, S.

DEHEJIA, M.

DELANEY, E.

DIXON, C.

DOVE, B.

EBBOLE, G.

EGGERS, M.

FAIRBROTHER, K.

FINK, L.

FRAZIER, O.

FRIEDMAN, R.

FRIEDMAN, W.

GOODRUM, H.

GOSSELINK, M.

GRANT

GROSSMAN, G.

GUENTHER, J.

GUENTHER, W.

GURSHMAN, N.

CAREY'S COTTAGES

RIDE INTO THE GREAT UNKNOWN

MONKEY BARS

LABYRINTH OF LIFE: VIEW FROM THE TOP OF

THE WHITNEY, NYC

VISPERTINE GLOW

OCEAN BOULEVARD

MORNING MOTIFS

THE THREATENED CORAL REEF: A MAGICAL

UNDERWATER GARDEN

REACHING FOR THE OTHER SIDE

REFLECTIONS

MASK UP

CALL OF THE CANYON

LAYERED GESTURES

SHADOWS

CATWALKS #1

THE WATER BOWL

COASTAL CADENCE

SPRINGTIME

JUNK DRAWER

THE LONG WALK

HEAVY BURDEN

THE WIND

WATERCOLOR
ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA
ON PAPER

ACRYLIC AND GRAPHITE

PENCIL

ACRYLIC

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

OIL

COLLAGE FABRIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

SCULPTURE CLAY, STRAIN,

AND PAPER

OIL

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC & COLLAGED

PAINT SKINS ON PAPER

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

$485

$800

$3000

$6000

$375

$2300

$480

$3000

$200

$2000

$200

$2500

$500

$200

$200

$275

$375

$475

$200

$225

$225

$300



0037

0033

0031

0035

0042

0082

0086

0019

0064

0044

0008

0028

0039

0016

0094

0059

0011

0036

0053

0086

0060

0002

HALVORSEN, L.

HAN, J.

HARLAND, S.

HASSIG, L.

HAYDEN, B.

HENDY, M.

HERBERT, J.

HOROWITZ, D.

HOWREN, 1.

JESZENSZKY, A.

KIM, S.

KIM, H.

LACY, A

LANDERKIN, L.

LANDRY, A.

LANYI, E.

LEE, J.

LEE, H.

LEWIS, C.

LODGE, J.

LOWERY, L.

MALLEY, S.

BLACK LIVES MATTER

TWO DEER IN WOOD

COME WHAT MAY

A CONFRONTATION

THE MACALLAN ESTATE

WHERE TO GO?

COLONNADE

DOCK, MOONLIGHT, CHESAPEAKE BAY (2020)

ART IN THE WOODS

MABRY MILL

FATHER AND SON

FLY IN THE EVENING

BELFAST

FALLEN BRANCH OR ART INSTALLATION?

LYDIA AT TWO

MILKY WAY OVER FRISCO PIER

MIRROR

HUG

WETLANDS XVI - AUTUMN IN MAINE

SOUSAPHONE

STANDING

RED LIPS II

PHOTOGRAPHY COMPOSITE

IMAGE

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

MIXED MEDIA

DRAWING PENCIL

ACRYLIC

CERAMIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

ON ALUMINUM

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

DRAWING CHARCOAL AND

WHITE CHALK

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

ACRYLIC

ENCAUSTIC ON BIRCH PANEL

OIL

$450

$195

$500

$250

$2000

$185

$300

$250

$495

$300

$300

$300

$700

$175

$700

$200

$500

$250

$700

$1050

$1700

$1660



0048

0022

0020

0042

0041

0010

0047

0102

0064

0056

0090

0069

0018

0092

0097

0048

0078

0036

0024

0054

0030

0008

MANN, 1.

MARDON, R

MCINTYRE, N.

MCKAY, E.

MCSORLEY, M.

MOHRMAN, K.

MONTGOMERY, D.

MOORE, R.

MURPHY, B.

NAMMACK, M.

NEDROW, C.

NEVILLE, A.

PARKS, K.

PARSON, J.

PATRICK, N.

PRAKASH, U.

RABINOVITZ, M.

RADENOVIC, A.

RYAN, J.

SANTULLI, L.

SAUNDERS, J.

SHAH, S.

SUN WORSHIP

BANANA CHILL

CHAIR AND PETUNIAS

SOFIE

GRANOGUE BARN

KYRGYZSTAN EAGLE HUNTER

RED, WHITE, AND BLUE

MOONSTRUCK

ST. ATHANASIOS BELL TOWER I

AFTERNOON SMOKE BREAK

INDEPENDENCE DAY 2019 - SALUTE TO

AMERICA

MANHATTAN SUNSET

SPIN CYCLE

ANCIENT DWELLINGS

SEDONA

UNDER THE TREES

SPRING CLEANING

MATAN TORAH

CHESTER COUNTY SUNSET

TURMOIL

KENYATTA IN GOLD

BLM 2

PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED
EDITION

ACRYLIC

PRINTMAKING WATER BASED
SILKSCREEN

WATERCOLOR

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY, ARCHIVAL

OIL

MIXED MEDIA

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY, INKJET
PRINT ON ARCHIVAL PAPER

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY

WINDSOR & NEWTON
BRUSHMARKERS ON CLAYBOARD

OIL ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR ON 300LB ARCHES
COLD PRESS PAPER

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

MIXED MEDIA COLLAGE ON
ARCHIVAL MAT BOARD

WATERCOLOR & GRAPHITE

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

$375

$125

$120

$300

$545

$300

$95

$750

$300

$225

$200

$375

$395

$150

$250

$700

$1200

$1018

$235

$200

$500

$2200



0019

0051

0011

0023

0089

0073

0017

0020

0004

0079

0099

0095

0074

0060

0105

SHINBERG, M.

STAIGER, M.

STEPURA, B.

STINE, A.

THOMAS, J.

THORNTON, L.

THUERMER, K.

TOLSTOY, A.

TRUITT NAKATA, G

ULRICH, P.

VALDEZ, B.

WALSH, K

WILLIAMS, C.

WORRELL, 1.

YAKUBOVSKAYA, A.

BETHANY BEACH AUGUST QUARTET

SMALL GRAFT 19, VOYAGER

CHESTER'S FARM POND

SWEET LIFE

MR. T

SUMMER

VIRGINIA WOODLANDS

FRONT WHEEL

FLYING FREE

LATE LUNCH

SEASIDE VILLAGE I

DOWN THE TUBES

STORM CLOUDS LINCOLNSHIRE

TEMPLE II

JOIE DE VIVRE

WATERCOLOR, PENCIL

UNDERDRAWING

ACRYLIC

OIL ON LINEN

ENCAUSTIC

WATERCOLOR ON ARCHES
COLD PRESS

ACRYLIC, MIXED MEDIA

ON CANVAS

OIL

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC, MIXED MEDIA

ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

OIL

OIL ON PANEL

WATERCOLOR

$550

$550

$450

$950

$500

$1800

$1500

$500

$500

$400

$750

$1500

$1500

$2000

$325



	August 2020 Title page
	August program pages

