

August Open Exhibit

Juried by Nancy Daly August 7–September 6, 2020

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Sally Davies Labyrinth of Life: View From the Top of the Whitney, NYC

Honorable Mentions

Jose Eduardo Barros Castillo Eden Ellen Delaney Ocean Boulevard Mask UP Keith Fairbrother Fallen Branch or Art Installation? Leslie Landerkin Linda Lowery Standing Marta Nammack Afternoon Smoke Break **Keith Parks** Spin Cycle Spring Cleaning Maureen Rabinovitz Matan Torah Alyse Radenovic Mr. T Jane Thomas

Artists Entered: 205 | Works Accepted: 103

*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

(0068	ADAMS, Y.	NAP TIME	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$420
(0005	AMIN, F.	MAR AZUL 2	ACRYLIC	\$300
(0045	ANTICO, J.	OVERPASS	ACRYLIC	\$1200
(0101	ARNOLD, C.	RED GOLDFISH	ACRYLIC	\$150
(0005	BACHMAN, K.	SYCAMORE	OIL	\$795
(8800	BAKER, R.	SUNSET OVER MOSBY MOUNTAIN - CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
(0091	BALKUS, D.	SUMMER DAY	GLASS	\$125
(0040	BARBIERI, A.	FIREWORKS	ACRYLIC COLLAGE	\$1200
* (0009	BARROWS CASTILLO, J.	EDEN	OIL	\$500
(0022	BARTHELL, B.	NO PLACE I KNOW	ACRYLIC	\$1200
(0089	BAYNARD, S.	YOUNG, ANGRY OWL	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$125
(0077	BOCHES, J.	MATED PUFFINS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
(0027	BORGHESE, M.	LAVA LADY	GLASS LAVA ROCK	\$225
(0046	BRODFUEHRER, C.	ARRIVAL, DYKE MARSH PRESERVE	DRAWING GRAPHITE	\$425
(0094	BROWNE, S.	ALTERED POT WITH HANDLES	STONEWARE	\$135
(080	BUSSIERE, Y.	THE DANCING TREES OF KAZAKHSTAN	MIXED MEDIA	\$950
(0040	CAPESTANY, C.	VIOLET-CROWNED HUMMINGBIRD	WATERCOLOR	\$435
(0082	CAROLUS, M.	DAWN	WATERCOLOR	\$150
(0003	CARVAJAL, M.	PAINTING WITH PATTERNS	ACRYLIC CANVAS	\$650
(0037	CICCONI, D	WHERE IT ALL BEGINS	ACRYLIC	\$600
(0056	CICCONI, H	DAISIES AT MY WINDOW	WATERCOLOR	\$865
(0027	COLBROTH, R.	FULL GALLOP	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$475

0043 CROWN CYR, A.	CAREY'S COTTAGES	WATERCOLOR	\$485
0109 CYBYK, A.	RIDE INTO THE GREAT UNKNOWN	ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER	\$800
0013 DAVID, C.	MONKEY BARS	ACRYLIC AND GRAPHITE PENCIL	\$3000
** 0032 DAVIES, S.	LABYRINTH OF LIFE: VIEW FROM THE TOP OF THE WHITNEY, NYC	ACRYLIC	\$6000
0074 DEHEJIA, M.	VISPERTINE GLOW	WATERCOLOR	\$375
* 0078 DELANEY, E.	OCEAN BOULEVARD	ACRYLIC	\$2300
0075 DIXON, C.	MORNING MOTIFS	OIL	\$480
0067 DOVE, B.	THE THREATENED CORAL REEF: A MAGICAL UNDERWATER GARDEN	COLLAGE FABRIC	\$3000
0084 EBBOLE, G.	REACHING FOR THE OTHER SIDE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0032 EGGERS, M.	REFLECTIONS	ACRYLIC	\$2000
* 0069 FAIRBROTHER, K.	MASK UP	SCULPTURE CLAY, STRAIN, AND PAPER	\$200
0013 FINK, L.	CALL OF THE CANYON	OIL	\$2500
0013 FINK, L. 0041 FRAZIER, O.	CALL OF THE CANYON LAYERED GESTURES		\$2500 \$500
		OIL	
0041 FRAZIER, O.	LAYERED GESTURES	OIL	\$500
0041 FRAZIER, O. 0024 FRIEDMAN, R.	LAYERED GESTURES SHADOWS	OIL ACRYLIC PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500 \$200
0041 FRAZIER, O. 0024 FRIEDMAN, R. 0035 FRIEDMAN, W.	LAYERED GESTURES SHADOWS CATWALKS #1	OIL ACRYLIC PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500 \$200 \$200
0041 FRAZIER, O. 0024 FRIEDMAN, R. 0035 FRIEDMAN, W. 0029 GOODRUM, H.	LAYERED GESTURES SHADOWS CATWALKS #1 THE WATER BOWL	OIL ACRYLIC PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY ACRYLIC & COLLAGED	\$500 \$200 \$200 \$275
0041 FRAZIER, O. 0024 FRIEDMAN, R. 0035 FRIEDMAN, W. 0029 GOODRUM, H. 0083 GOSSELINK, M.	LAYERED GESTURES SHADOWS CATWALKS #1 THE WATER BOWL COASTAL CADENCE	OIL ACRYLIC PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY ACRYLIC & COLLAGED PAINT SKINS ON PAPER	\$500 \$200 \$200 \$275 \$375
0041 FRAZIER, O. 0024 FRIEDMAN, R. 0035 FRIEDMAN, W. 0029 GOODRUM, H. 0083 GOSSELINK, M.	LAYERED GESTURES SHADOWS CATWALKS #1 THE WATER BOWL COASTAL CADENCE SPRINGTIME	OIL ACRYLIC PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY ACRYLIC & COLLAGED PAINT SKINS ON PAPER OIL	\$500 \$200 \$200 \$275 \$375 \$475
0041 FRAZIER, O. 0024 FRIEDMAN, R. 0035 FRIEDMAN, W. 0029 GOODRUM, H. 0083 GOSSELINK, M. 0031 GRANT 0025 GROSSMAN, G.	LAYERED GESTURES SHADOWS CATWALKS #1 THE WATER BOWL COASTAL CADENCE SPRINGTIME JUNK DRAWER	OIL ACRYLIC PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY ACRYLIC & COLLAGED PAINT SKINS ON PAPER OIL PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500 \$200 \$200 \$275 \$375 \$475 \$200

0037 HALVORSEN, L.	BLACK LIVES MATTER	PHOTOGRAPHY COMPOSITE IMAGE	\$450
0033 HAN, J.	TWO DEER IN WOOD	WATERCOLOR	\$195
0031 HARLAND, S.	COME WHAT MAY	ACRYLIC	\$500
0035 HASSIG, L.	A CONFRONTATION	MIXED MEDIA	\$250
0042 HAYDEN, B.	THE MACALLAN ESTATE	DRAWING PENCIL	\$2000
0082 HENDY, M.	WHERE TO GO?	ACRYLIC	\$185
0086 HERBERT, J.	COLONNADE	CERAMIC	\$300
0019 HOROWITZ, D.	DOCK, MOONLIGHT, CHESAPEAKE BAY (2020)	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT ON ALUMINUM	\$250
0064 HOWREN, J.	ART IN THE WOODS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$495
0044 JESZENSZKY, A.	MABRY MILL	WATERCOLOR	\$300
0008 KIM, S.	FATHER AND SON	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0028 KIM, H.	FLY IN THE EVENING	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0039 LACY, A.	BELFAST	WATERCOLOR	\$700
0016 LANDERKIN, L.	FALLEN BRANCH OR ART INSTALLATION?	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$175
0094 LANDRY, A.	LYDIA AT TWO	DRAWING CHARCOAL AND WHITE CHALK	\$700
0059 LANYI, E.	MILKY WAY OVER FRISCO PIER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0011 LEE, J.	MIRROR	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500
0036 LEE, H.	HUG	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0053 LEWIS, C.	WETLANDS XVI - AUTUMN IN MAINE	OIL	\$700
0086 LODGE, J.	SOUSAPHONE	ACRYLIC	\$1050
0060 LOWERY, L.	STANDING	ENCAUSTIC ON BIRCH PANEL	\$1700
0002 MALLEY, S.	RED LIPS II	OIL	\$1660

0048 MANN, J.	SUN WORSHIP	PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED EDITION	\$375
0022 MARDON, R.	BANANA CHILL	ACRYLIC	\$125
0020 MCINTYRE, N.	CHAIR AND PETUNIAS	PRINTMAKING WATER BASED SILKSCREEN	\$120
0042 MCKAY, E.	SOFIE	WATERCOLOR	\$300
0041 MCSORLEY, M.	GRANOGUE BARN	OIL	\$545
0010 MOHRMAN, K.	KYRGYZSTAN EAGLE HUNTER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0047 MONTGOMERY, D.	RED, WHITE, AND BLUE	PHOTOGRAPHY, ARCHIVAL	\$95
0102 MOORE, R.	MOONSTRUCK	OIL	\$750
0064 MURPHY, B.	ST. ATHANASIOS BELL TOWER I	MIXED MEDIA	\$300
0056 NAMMACK, M.	AFTERNOON SMOKE BREAK	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
0090 NEDROW, C.	INDEPENDENCE DAY 2019 - SALUTE TO AMERICA	PHOTOGRAPHY, INKJET PRINT ON ARCHIVAL PAPER	\$200
0069 NEVILLE, A.	MANHATTAN SUNSET	WATERCOLOR	\$375
0018 PARKS, K.	SPIN CYCLE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$395
0092 PARSON, J.	ANCIENT DWELLINGS	DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY	\$150
0097 PATRICK, N.	SEDONA	WINDSOR & NEWTON BRUSHMARKERS ON CLAYBOARD	\$250
0048 PRAKASH, U.	UNDER THE TREES	OIL ON CANVAS	\$700
0078 RABINOVITZ, M.	SPRING CLEANING	WATERCOLOR ON 300LB ARCHES COLD PRESS PAPER	\$1200
0036 RADENOVIC, A.	MATAN TORAH	ACRYLIC	\$1018
0024 RYAN, J.	CHESTER COUNTY SUNSET	ACRYLIC	\$235
0054 SANTULLI, L.	TURMOIL	MIXED MEDIA COLLAGE ON ARCHIVAL MAT BOARD	\$200
0030 SAUNDERS, J.	KENYATTA IN GOLD	WATERCOLOR & GRAPHITE	\$500
0008 SHAH, S.	BLM 2	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$2200

0019 SHINBERG, M.	BETHANY BEACH AUGUST QUARTET	WATERCOLOR, PENCIL UNDERDRAWING	\$550
0051 STAIGER, M.	SMALL GRAFT 19, VOYAGER	ACRYLIC	\$550
0011 STEPURA, B.	CHESTER'S FARM POND	OIL ON LINEN	\$450
0023 STINE, A.	SWEET LIFE	ENCAUSTIC	\$950
0089 THOMAS, J.	MR. T	WATERCOLOR ON ARCHES COLD PRESS	\$500
0073 THORNTON, L.	SUMMER	ACRYLIC, MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$1800
0017 THUERMER, K.	VIRGINIA WOODLANDS	OIL	\$1500
0020 TOLSTOY, A.	FRONT WHEEL	WATERCOLOR	\$500
0004 TRUITT NAKATA, G	FLYING FREE	WATERCOLOR	\$500
0079 ULRICH, P.	LATE LUNCH	WATERCOLOR	\$400
0099 VALDEZ, B.	SEASIDE VILLAGE I	ACRYLIC, MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$750
0095 WALSH, K	DOWN THE TUBES	ACRYLIC	\$1500
0074 WILLIAMS, C.	STORM CLOUDS LINCOLNSHIRE	OIL	\$1500
0060 WORRELL, J.	TEMPLE II	OIL ON PANEL	\$2000
0105 YAKUBOVSKAYA, A.	JOIE DE VIVRE	WATERCOLOR	\$325